





Chair

Steven Meiner

Miami-Dade County

Commissioner (Dist. 5)

(Mayor) Eileen Higgins

Board Member Board Member Board Member
Kristen Rosen Gonzalez Laura Dominguez Alex J. Fernandez
(Commissioner) (Commissioner) (Commissioner)

¥

Board Member
Tanya Bhatt

(Commissioner)

Board Member Board Member
David Suarez Joe Magazine

(Commissioner) (Commissioner)



Executive Staff

Executive Director

Secretary General Counsel
Rafael E. Granado Alina T. Hudak Rafael A. Paz
(City Clerk) (City Manager) (City Attorney)

Organizational Chart

Chairman and Board of Directors
(Mayor and City Commission)

Executive Director General Counsel

CEO Economic CIP, Planning,

Development Other Departments
Director

(Finance Director)







BOUNDARY MAP

v are provided "asis,

Buidpet

¥a ¥3THD NWIaN]

OrEaned e

the Office of Managament and

5] Divisaon F

=1

SHINGTON/AVE!

Information Systems (Gl

_
"
]
-]
w
£
o
&
o
L]
§
4
)
3
=
@
o
s
£
-
3
o
B
]
3
L]
a
"
s
'
"
F

EICATRIEN
1 _....m_nn....u“mnll .lLl

farmation Tednalogy Department Geogr aphe

i Wi Dade County I

by

strict Boundary

Beach

City Center CRA

e ar

Miami-Dade County
—
1

{Fiebrating ou—2,_ anabvesunry

o
&
3]
£
]
4
-
L3
n
n
]
&
@
a3
]
]
5
£
a8
a3
5
5
2
5
b=}
2
B
2
z
]
=
a
=
i
5
=
“
&
o
o
3 o=
e @
£
...
]
0
]
4
]
u
r:}
=1
a
5
>
&
o
2
=1
@
1
2
=
5
]
E
]
=
o
-]
:]
]
-]
m
-]
E
¥
-

lami

Community Redevelopment Area

T

WE W
implied wanr anbes induding but not hmted 1o the imphed warrantees of merchantabdty o fitn

T

M

: Comimissi

g W

M gxpressad

BEL_AdE-EY I







BACKGROUND

On March 20, 1996, the Mayor and City
Commission adopted Resolution No.
96-21927 authorizing the creation of an
Interlocal Agreement between the City
and Miami-Dade County with respect
to the Convention Development Tax
(levied and collected under section
212.0305, Florida Statutes), the
Performing Arts, and other issues. This
agreement was amended in 2014 via
Resolution No. 2014-28836, which
extended the term of the City Center
RDA to the earlier of March 31, 2044 or
the date the Agency's indebtedness
approved by the County was no longer
outstanding.

Beginning FY 2016 and each year
thereafter, the use of tax increment
revenues to fund the Miami Beach
Redevelopment Agency'’s
expenditures for administration,
community policing, and capital
projects maintenance shall not exceed
the prior fiscal year's distribution for
such expenditures, adjusted by the
lesser of the Miami Urban Area
Consumer Price Index (CPIl) or 3%
annually to be calculated using the
Miami Fort Lauderdale All Urban
Consumers CPI from July to June for
the prior year.

This agreement was amended a fourth
time in 2018 via Resolution No. 2018-
30288, to:

1) Allow the Redevelopment Agency
to reimburse the City $6,914,221 for
construction impacts to the Miami
Beach Convention Center
renovation and expansion project
resulting from Hurricane Irma;

2) Provide additional funding up to
$20 million for the Lincoln Road
project (previously authorized as
part of the Third Amendment) for a
total project amount of up to $40
million for the Lincoln Road project.

3) Distribute to both the County and
the City, beginning in FY 2018, and
continuing until FY 2023, an annual
reimbursement based on each
entity's proportionate share of
expenditures for administration,
community policing, and capital
projects maintenance.

4) Require that both set aside $1.5
million of the annual
reimbursement for beach re-
nourishment that could be utilized
to leverage State or Federal funding
for beach re-nourishment projects;
and

5) Utilize any excess revenues, after
the foregoing distributions, for the
early prepayment of debt, as
originally stipulated in the Third
Amendment to the Interlocal
Agreement.



4

FTERNITY NOW




STATUS UPDATE

In 1993, the City Center/Historic Convention Village Redevelopment and
Revitalization Area was established with the primary objective of creating a
funding mechanism to encourage the development of a new convention hotel on
the Miami Beach Convention Center Campus. It also aimed to connect the City's
core area civic, business, cultural, and entertainment uses to lay the groundwork
for a vibrant urban downtown spanning 332 acres.

Since its inception, the City Center Redevelopment Area has undergone dynamic
change through a combination of public and private investment initiatives. Two
convention-quality hotels were built as a result of public/private partnerships
between the Redevelopment Agency (RDA) and the respective Developers: the
800-room Loews Miami Beach Hotel and the 425-room Royal Palm Crowne Plaza
Hotel, the latter of which had the distinction of being the first African American
owned hotel in the United States. Additionally, the space has been transformed

by:

- The development of an 800-space public parking garage (Anchor Garage) to
accommodate the parking needs for the Loews Miami Beach Hotel, the Crowne
Plaza Hotel and other service and re-tail businesses in the area.

- A $20 million renovation of Lincoln Road, partially funded with the participation
of businesses on Lincoln Road.

- Implementation of a Cultural Arts Campus Master Plan for the area east of the
Miami Beach Convention Center, which includes a new regional library, the
headquarters of the Miami City Ballet, the expansion and renovation of the Bass
Museum of Art, the re-landscaping of Collins Park, including the restoration of the
Rotunda and extensive streetscape improvements throughout the area.

- Completion of the highly anticipated New World Campus, including the state-of-
the art Gehry-designed head-quarters facility for the New World Symphony and
two publicly funded components, including a $15 million municipal Gehry-
designed parking garage and a $21 million world-class park.

- An award-winning Beachwalk extending from 2Ist Street to Lummus Park,
comprising an at-grade, landscaped pedestrian walkway. 10


















O #ﬁﬂ
-* o







FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Financial Summary - Category Expenditures
FY 2023
Unaudited Actual
Admin/Operating Expenditures
Reserves, Debt Service and Other Obligations
Parks Maintenance
Community Policing
Code Compliance
Property Management
Sanitation

1,338,226
55,373,099
484,587
4,609,951
118,630
1,869,675
4,828,000
738,681

Total Expenditures 69, 360,849

4 BB P8O B

R

Financial Summary - Category Expenditures FY 2023
Unaudited Actual

$738,681

41,869,675 @ 54,828,000 Vi $1,338226
’ ’ \
\ /

$118,630

54,609,951
$484,587 ' m Admin/Operating Expenditures

B Reserves, Debt Service and Other Obligations
= ParksMaintenance

& Commun iy Policing

m Code Compliance

B Property Management

W Saniation

$55373,099 B Greenspace

In Fiscal Year 2023, the majority of the RDA expenditures were accrued in the
category of Reserves, Debts and Other Obligations accounting for 80% of the
annual expenditures. The second largest category of expenditures was Community

Policing, which accounted for 7% of the annual expenditures.

18



A

-

= . : -~,u_=.\ v hle i o e ) LIRS R TR & R R L

R,
A

23
.«4‘@? o
F"M ;{;flﬁ’l‘ “, " ¥
. =
70 i s E
A

I
i
I‘,

)
Ny

MRS

W R ==

R AR LT R R G R
¥, ".'4 Q"-'-J:"-:':-.]ﬂ o il I'I UL
fhecmi | ) ol o ;
e kY o TR oy (S S P i
by (¥ AR, A LTS A k
Pl A | LA .[I._' S e

Lol Sa AL y iy d : -

f e [r.-_:__r‘,'r;m )y Ipﬁ}{{.l?"l': ! ."? _1 ..“';
e A W G e oA TR

W8 Bl by ] :‘EE jf'?'”'vjﬁf 7 s
y W ‘s ilb "-J"‘ i 4- -

o .

ol i S oy s



